Page 1 of 6
PACKAGE ARRANGEMENT (1)
Product Approx. Weight List Price
DX170LC-7-US20 16,800.00 KG 174,938.80 USD
DX170LC-7 BASE MACHINE W/O BUCKET
16' 9" (5.1 M) BOOM
8' 2" (2.5 M) ARM
23.6" (600 mm) TRIPLE GROUSER SHOES

BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON EDGE) 1,750.00 12,824.06 USD
DC17-80-048 0.97 CU. YD. 48" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) SERIAL 001523~ 1,195.00 5,062.88 USD
DC17-80-060 1.22 CU. YD. 60" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) SERIAL 001523~ 1,395.00 5,507.79 USD
DC170-048 0.97 CU. YD. 48" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,195.00 5,062.88 USD
DC170-060 1.22 CU. YD. 60" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,395.00 5,507.79 USD
DC200-048 0.97 CU. YD. 48" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) 1,195.00 5,062.88 USD
DC200-060 1.22 CU. YD. 60" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) 1,395.00 5,507.79 USD
DC200-072 1.34 CU. YD. 72" DITCH CLEANING BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) 1,395.00 5,859.68 USD
HD17-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,095.00 5,788.45 USD
HD17-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,190.00 6,077.79 USD
HD17-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,338.00 6,585.24 USD
HD17-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,448.00 6,896.40 USD
HD17-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,584.00 7,427.08 USD
HD17-80-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,095.00 5,788.45 USD
HD17-80-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,190.00 6,077.79 USD
HD17-80-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,338.00 6,585.24 USD
HD17-80-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,448.00 6,896.40 USD
HD17-80-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,584.00 7,427.08 USD
HD18-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,095.00 5,788.45 USD
HD18-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,190.00 7,128.80 USD
HD18-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,338.00 6,585.24 USD
HD18-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,448.00 6,896.40 USD
Page 3 of 6
HD18-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" HEAVY DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,584.00 7,427.08 USD
HDC170-80-060 1.58 CU. YD. 60" HD DITCH CLEAN UP BUCKET (WITH BOLT-ON
EDGE) SERIAL 001523~ 1,887.00 8,865.21 USD
HT-18DM3T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 3 TINE; FOR 30"; 48" BUCKET; USED
WITH BUCKET 1,012.00 7,992.35 USD
HT-18DM4T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 4 TINE; FOR 36"; 42" BUCKET; USED
WITH BUCKET 1,050.00 7,992.35 USD
HT-18QC3T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 3 TINE; FOR 30"; 48" BUCKET; USED
WITH COUPLER 1,100.00 8,212.15 USD
HT-18QC4T-A HYD. MAIN PIN THUMB; 4 TINE; FOR 36"; 42" BUCKET; USED
WITH COUPLER 1,130.00 8,896.22 USD
QC-7071H1G3-4055 HYD. QUICK COUPLER (INCLUDES SOFT PINS, JUMPER HOSE
ONLY) SERIAL 001001~001522 473.00 7,569.11 USD
QC-80H3G3-5370 HYD. QUICK COUPLER (INCLUDES SOFT PINS, JUMPER HOSE
ONLY) SERIAL 001523~ 473.00 7,569.11 USD
SD17-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,151.00 7,265.72 USD
SD17-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,264.00 7,613.22 USD
SD17-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,417.00 8,444.66 USD
SD17-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,531.00 8,823.56 USD
SD17-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001001~001522 1,681.00 9,445.95 USD
SD17-80-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,151.00 7,265.72 USD
SD17-80-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,264.00 7,712.69 USD
SD17-80-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,417.00 8,428.63 USD
SD17-80-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,531.00 8,807.54 USD
SD17-80-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) SERIAL 001523~ 1,681.00 9,429.92 USD
SD18-024 0.50 CU. YD. 24" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,151.00 7,265.72 USD
SD18-030 0.68 CU. YD. 30" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,264.00 7,745.08 USD
SD18-036 0.86 CU. YD. 36" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,417.00 8,207.90 USD
SD18-042 1.04 CU. YD. 42" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,531.00 8,839.94 USD
SD18-048 1.22 CU. YD. 48" SEVERE DUTY BUCKET (INCLUDES WEAR
SHROUDS) 1,681.00 9,462.32 USD
STANDARD EQUIPMENT FOR BASE MACHINE (8)
Page 4 of 6
Item    Description